

CORRIGENDUM – 1 Dated: 20.05.2017

Sub: Supply of PDMUX as per RDSO Spec No. IR-TC-68-2012 or latest with NMS as per Spec No. IRS: IRS:TC 68/2012 Rev 0 Amtd 1 or latest.

Ref: TENDER NO: RailTel/Tender/LT/SR/MAS/2017-18/05 Dt: 24.04.2017.

With reference to the above, corrigendum issued as detailed below.

**I) Page No:02 of 22,
Tender Notice :**

Estimate cost of work and Earnest Money Deposit may be read as

As Published		To be read us		
Estimated cost of work	Rs.1,56,36,677/-(One crore fifty six lakhs thirty six thousand six hundred and seventy seven only)	Reach	Section	Amount
		1	Trivandrum-Ernakulam-Trichur	Rs.70,63,025/-
		2	Shoranur-Calicut-Mangalore	Rs.45,11,923/-
		3	Tiruchirappalli-Karaikudi-Manamadurai	Rs.27,11,146/-
		4	Podanur-Palghat	Rs.13,50,583/-
Earnest money deposit(EMD)	Rs. 2,28,190/-(Two lakhs twenty eight thousand one hundred and ninety only)	Reach	Section	EMD Amount
		1	Trivandrum-Ernakulam-Trichur	Rs.1,41,260/-
		2	Shoranur-Calicut-Mangalore	Rs.90,238/-
		3	Tiruchirappalli-Karaikudi-Manamadurai	Rs.54,223/-
		4	Podanur-Palghat	Rs.27,012/-
		For all the reaches only one tender document need to be submitted.		

II) Page No:4 of 22

2.0 EARNEST MONEY:

As published

The tenderer shall deposit a sum of **Rs. 2,28,190/-**(Two lakhs twenty eight thousand one hundred and ninety only) as earnest money along with the tender in favour of **RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., payable at Secunderabad** in the form of Demand Draft from any Scheduled bank.

To be read as

2.0 EARNEST MONEY:

The tenderer shall deposit separate EMD for each reach as detailed below

Reach 1 : Rs.141260/-

Reach 2 : Rs.90238/-

Reach 3: Rs.54223/-

Reach 4: Rs.27012/-

along with the tender in favour of RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., payable at Secunderabad in the form of Demand Draft from any Scheduled bank.

III) Page No: 06 of 22

Para no 7.Delivery Period:

As published

The material should be supplied, Installed & Commissioned within **90 days** from the date of issue of Purchase Order/LOA/LOI whichever is earlier

To be read as

The material should be supplied within **90 days** from the date of issue of Purchase Order/LOA/LOI whichever is earlier.

IV) Page 8 of 22

Para 14 FINAL SETTLEMENT
As published

On expiry of the warranty period and issue of the certificate of final acceptance of the **entire installations**, the security deposit (Para 3) will be refunded or Bank Guarantee released to the Contractor after adjustment of any dues payable by the contractor.

To be read as

On expiry of the warranty period and issue of the certificate of final acceptance of **the entire supply of PDMux and Supply and Installation of NMS**, the security deposit (Para 3) will be refunded or Bank Guarantee released to the Contractor after adjustment of any dues payable by the contractor.

VII) Page No :13 of 22

OFFER LETTER

As published

I/We _____ have read the various conditions detailed in tender documents attached here to and hereby agree to ABIDE BY THE SAID CONDITIONS. I/We also agree to keep this tender open for acceptance for a period of **120 days** from the date fixed for opening the same and in default thereof, I/We will be liable for forfeiture of my/our Earnest Money I/We offer to supply of Schedule of supply given in the Tender Document in Chapter 2 at the rates quoted in the attached schedule and hereby bind myself/ourselves to **complete the Supply, installation and commissioning within 120 days** from the date of issue of LOA/Purchase Order" I/We also hereby agree to abide by the Various Conditions of Contract and to carry out the supplies according to the Specifications for materials and works laid down by the RailTel for the present contract.

To be read as

I/We _____ have read the various conditions detailed in tender documents attached here to and hereby agree to ABIDE BY THE SAID CONDITIONS. I/We also agree to keep this tender open for acceptance for a period of **120 days** from the date fixed for opening the same and in default thereof, I/We will be liable for forfeiture of my/our Earnest Money I/We offer to supply of Schedule of supply given in the Tender Document in Chapter 2 at the rates quoted in the attached schedule and hereby bind myself/ourselves to **complete the Supply of PDMux and Supply and installation of NMS within 90 days** from the date of issue of LOA/Purchase Order" I/We also hereby agree to abide by the Various Conditions of Contract and to carry out the supplies according to the Specifications for materials and works laid down by the RailTel for the present contract.

As Published**Chapter II****SCHEDULE OF SUPPLY****TENDER No: RailTel/Tender/LT/SR/MAS/2017-18/05 Dt.05.05.2017****Name of the work:** Supply of PDMUX as per RDSO Spec No. IR-TC-68-2012 or latest and NMS

S.No	Description	Qty	Unit in Rs.	Amount In Rs.
1	Supply of PDMUX as per RDSO Spec No. IR-TC-68-2012 or latest. (PDMUX to be loaded with 4W / 2W E&M cards (4 nos) total 16 Circuits, 2W subscriber loop interface cards (1 no) total 4 circuits, 2W exchange interface card (1 no) total 4 circuits , 2W hotline interface card (1no) total 4 circuits and 64 KBPS co-directional data card G.703 standard (1 no) total 4 circuits.)E1 protection (to protect all 30 channels) is also needed on alternative path.	101	150064.8	15156545
2	Supply and installation of Network Monitoring System (NMS) for PDMUX including associated software for loading in workstation This includes supply of (1) one PC workstation (HP/DELL/ASUS/LENOVO) of Intel i7 version with 32" LED monitor along with licensed OS with media, Trend Micro Internet security suite latest Antivirus software with 3 years activation, (2) with UPS 1KVA on line (APC/Numeric make), (3) HP Laser jet Printer (4) one Computer table with one revolving chair of Godrej/Zuari make as per specification in annexure.	3	160044	480132
	Total Amount (rounded off) in Rs:			1,56,36,677/-
	Contractor Percentage at Par/Below/Above (Percentage)			
	Grand Total : after Contractor Percentage (INR) figure			
	Grand Total : after Contractor Percentage (INR) words			

Note: 1. Contractors are requested quote their offer on percentage basis. Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes.

2. The Tenderer is required to quote the rates in figures and words. In case of discrepancy in the quoted figures & Words, the rates quoted in words or total amount written in words will be taken as final.

3. Cost Break-up to be submitted by bidder in a separate sheet:

1. Basic rate (Ex-Factory inclusive of all levies):
2. Excise Duty (% and Amount):
3. Sales Tax/CST/VAT/LST (% and Amount):
4. Packing & Forwarding Charges, If any:
5. Freight & Insurance Charges, If any:
6. Other Charges & Levies, If any:
7. Price per unit (all inclusive for delivery at destination):

Signature of Tenderer with seal

To be read us

Chapter II

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLY

TENDER No: RailTel/Tender/LT/SR/MAS/2017-18/05 Dt.05.05.2017

Name of the work: Supply of PDMUX as per RDSO Spec No. IR-TC-68-2012 or latest and NMS

REACH 1- Trivandrum-Ernakulam-Trichur

S.No	Description	Total Qty	Unit Rate in Rs.	Amount In Rs.
1	Supply of PDMUX as per RDSO Spec No. IR-TC-68-2012 or latest. (PDMUX to be loaded with 4W / 2W E&M cards (4 nos) total 16 Circuits, 2W subscriber loop interface cards (1 no) total 4 circuits, 2W exchange interface card (1 no) total 4 circuits , 2W hotline interface card (1no) total 4 circuits and 64 KBPS co-directional data card G.703 standard (1 no) total 4 circuits.)E1 protection (to protect all 30 channels) is also needed on alternative path. (Including Training of Railway Staff for 10 man weeks)	46	1,50,064.80	6902981/-
2	Supply and installation of Network Monitoring System (NMS) for PDMUX including associated software for loading in workstation This includes supply of (1) one PC workstation (HP/DELL/ASUS/LENOVO) of Intel i7 version with 32" LED monitor along with licensed OS with media, Trend Micro Internet security suite latest Antivirus software with 3 years activation, (2) with UPS 1KVA on line (APC/Numeric make), (3) HP Laser jet Printer , (4) one Computer table and one revolving chair of Godrej/Zuari make as per specification in annexure.	1	160044	1,60,044/-
			Amount in Rs:	70,63,024/-
	Contractor Percentage at Par/Below/Above (Percentage)			
	Grand Total : after Contractor Percentage (Rupees)			

Note: 1. Contractors are requested quote their offer on percentage basis.

Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes.

2. The Tenderer is required to quote the rates in figures and words. In case of discrepancy in the quoted figures & Words, the rates quoted in words or total amount written in words will be taken as final.

3. Cost Break-up to be submitted by bidder in a separate sheet:

1. Basic rate (Ex-Factory inclusive of all levies):
2. Excise Duty (% and Amount):
3. Sales Tax/CST/VAT/LST (% and Amount):
4. Packing & Forwarding Charges, If any:
5. Freight & Insurance Charges, If any:
6. Other Charges & Levies, If any:
7. Price per unit (all inclusive for delivery at destination):

Signature of Tenderer with seal

REACH 2- Shoranur-Calicut-Mangalore

S.No	Description	Total Qty	Unit in Rs.	Amount In Rs.
1	Supply of PDMUX as per RDSO Spec No. IR-TC-68-2012 or latest. (PDMUX to be loaded with 4W / 2W E&M cards (4 nos) total 16 Circuits, 2W subscriber loop interface cards (1 no) total 4 circuits, 2W exchange interface card (1 no) total 4 circuits , 2W hotline interface card (1no) total 4 circuits and 64 KBPS co-directional data card G.703 standard (1 no) total 4 circuits.)E1 protection (to protect all 30 channels) is also needed on alternative path. (Including Training of Railway Staff for 10 man weeks)	29	1,50,064.80	43,51,879/-
2	Supply and installation of Network Monitoring System (NMS) for PDMUX including associated software for loading in workstation This includes supply of (1) one PC workstation (HP/DELL/ASUS/LENOVO) of Intel i7 version with 32" LED monitor along with licensed OS with media, Trend Micro Internet security suite latest Antivirus software with 3 years activation, (2) with UPS 1KVA on line (APC/Numeric make), (3) HP Laser jet Printer , (4) one Computer table and one revolving chair of Godrej/Zuari make as per specification in annexure.	1	1,60,044	1,60,044/-
Total Amount in Rs:				Rs.45,11,923/-
Contractor Percentage at Par/Below/Above (Percentage)				
Grand Total : after Contractor Percentage (Rupees)				

Note: 1. Contractors are requested quote their offer on percentage basis.

Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes.

2. The Tenderer is required to quote the rates in figures and words. In case of discrepancy in the quoted figures & Words, the rates quoted in words or total amount written in words will be taken as final.

3. Cost Break-up to be submitted by bidder in a separate sheet:

1. Basic rate (Ex-Factory inclusive of all levies):
2. Excise Duty (% and Amount):
3. Sales Tax/CST/VAT/LST (% and Amount):
4. Packing & Forwarding Charges, If any:
5. Freight & Insurance Charges, If any:
6. Other Charges & Levies, If any:
7. Price per unit (all inclusive for delivery at destination):

Signature of Tenderer with seal

REACH 3- Tiruchirappalli-Karaikudi-Manamadurai

S.No	Description	Total Qty	Unit in Rs.	Amount In Rs.
1	Supply of PDMUX as per RDSO Spec No. IR-TC-68-2012 or latest. (PDMUX to be loaded with 4W / 2W E&M cards (4 nos) total 16 Circuits, 2W subscriber loop interface cards (1 no) total 4 circuits, 2W exchange interface card (1 no) total 4 circuits , 2W hotline interface card (1no) total 4 circuits and 64 KBPS co-directional data card G.703 standard (1 no) total 4 circuits.)E1 protection (to protect all 30 channels) is also needed on alternative path. (Including Training of Railway Staff for 5 man weeks)	17	1,50,064.80	25,51,102/-
2	Supply and installation of Network Monitoring System (NMS) for PDMUX including associated software for loading in workstation This includes supply of (1) one PC workstation (HP/DELL/ASUS/LENOVO) of Intel i7 version with 32" LED monitor along with licensed OS with media, Trend Micro Internet security suite latest Antivirus software with 3 years activation, (2) with UPS 1KVA on line (APC/Numeric make), (3) HP Laser jet Printer , (4) one Computer table and one revolving chair of Godrej/Zuari make as per specification in annexure.	1	1,60,044/-	1,60,044/-
	Total Amount in Rs:			Rs.27,11,146/
	Contractor Percentage at Par/Below/Above (Percentage)			
	Grand Total : after Contractor Percentage (Rupees)			

Note: 1. Contractors are requested quote their offer on percentage basis.

Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes.

2. The Tenderer is required to quote the rates in figures and words. In case of discrepancy in the quoted figures & Words, the rates quoted in words or total amount written in words will be taken as final.

3. Cost Break-up to be submitted by bidder in a separate sheet:

1. Basic rate (Ex-Factory inclusive of all levies):
2. Excise Duty (% and Amount):
3. Sales Tax/CST/VAT/LST (% and Amount):
4. Packing & Forwarding Charges, If any:
5. Freight & Insurance Charges, If any:
6. Other Charges & Levies, If any:
7. Price per unit (all inclusive for delivery at destination):

Signature of Tenderer with seal

REACH 4- Podanur-Palghat

S.No	Description	Total Qty	Unit in Rs.	Amount In Rs.
1	Supply of PDMUX as per RDSO Spec No. IR-TC-68-2012 or latest. (PDMUX to be loaded with 4W / 2W E&M cards (4 nos) total 16 Circuits, 2W subscriber loop interface cards (1 no) total 4 circuits, 2W exchange interface card (1 no) total 4 circuits , 2W hotline interface card (1no) total 4 circuits and 64 KBPS co-directional data card G.703 standard (1 no) total 4 circuits.)E1 protection (to protect all 30 channels) is also needed on alternative path. (Including Training of Railway Staff for 5 man weeks)	9	1,50,064.80	13,50,583/-
	Total Amount in Rs:			Rs.13,50,583/-
	Contractor Percentage at Par/Below/Above (Percentage)			
	Grand Total : after Contractor Percentage (Rupees)			

- Note:** 1. Contractors are requested quote their offer on percentage basis.
Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes.
2. The Tenderer is required to quote the rates in figures and words. In case of discrepancy in the quoted figures & Words, the rates quoted in words or total amount written in words will be taken as final.
3. Cost Break-up to be submitted by bidder in a separate sheet:
1. Basic rate (Ex-Factory inclusive of all levies):
 2. Excise Duty (% and Amount):
 3. Sales Tax/CST/VAT/LST (% and Amount):
 4. Packing & Forwarding Charges, If any:
 5. Freight & Insurance Charges, If any:
 6. Other Charges & Levies, If any:
 7. Price per unit (all inclusive for delivery at destination):

Signature of Tenderer with seal

- VI)** All other terms and conditions remain the same as per the tender document.


(N.Saravanan)
Sr.Mgr/RCIL/MAS